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705e02

PLAN LIST

FIGURE 1 E.L. 13/65 JUKES DARWIN WHOLE ROCK SAMPLES
RESULTS FROM HYDES PROSPECT - Cu, Pb, Zn, Ag

FIGURE 2 E.L. 13/65 SORELL PENINSULA AEROMAG ANOMALY
4M SW OF HEAD BIRCH INLET, ACCESS TRACKS,
GRIDLINES AND SAMPLE LOCALITIES

FIGURE 3 E.L. 13/65 MT. OSMUND COPPER PROSPECTS AND
SAMPLE LOCALITIES FROM THE ELLIOTT BAY ­
LEWIS RIVER AREA

FIGURE 4 E.L. 13/65 MT. OSMUND COPPER INSET A FROM FIG. 3
SAMPLE LOCALITIES FROM THE AEROMAG
ANOMALY NORTH DL LEWIS RIVER

FIGURE 5 E.L. 13/65 MT. OSMUND COPPER INSET B FROM FIG. 3
SAMPLING LOCALITIES FROM THE LEWIS RIVER
PROSPECT

FIGURE 6 E.L. 13/65 MT. OSMUND COPPER INSET D FROM FIG. 3
SAMPLE LOCALITIES FROM THE MINERALIZED
BARREL CK GRANITE

FIGURE 7 E.L. 13/65 ADAMSFIELD LOCATION OF LINES AND
WHOLE ROCK SAMPLES S OF GORDON RIVER ROAD.
SOIL SAMPLE RESULTS Cu IN PPM
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SOIL SAMPLING BIRCH INLET AREA

ASSAY RESULTS

Coordinates Results in ~pm
Easter- North- Sample No •. cu ph Zn Ag 0 Ni Or
lies er11es 0

BIL 1500N SWT2098 30 14 16 0.8

" 1400N 2097 70 20 18 1.3

" 1300N 2096 100 22 22 1.3

" 1200N 2095 38 18 32 0.9

" 1100N 2094 120 30 18 1.2

" 1000N 2093 30 18 12 0.7

" 900N 2092 96 14 50 0.9

" 800N 2091 26 14 14 0.5

" 700N 2090 ·20 8 6 0.3

" 600N 2009 6 14 20 0.3 3 8 150

" 500N 2010 6 8 16 0.1 4 4 125

" 400N 2011 16 16 20 0.4 10 18 100

" 300N 2012 70 22 14 1.1 5 40 175

" 200N 2013 56 34 12 1.0 3 30 200

" 150N 2014 100 30 14 0.9 8 24 175

" 100N 2015 10 12 16 0.1 2 8 75

" 50N 2016 20 14 18 0.1 3 8 50

" 0 2017 18 14 28 0.5 2 10 125
II 50S 2018 54 52 20 1.3 1 44 150

" 1008 2019 48 38 20 1.2 2 34 125

" 1508 2020 52 48 18 1.2 1 42 175
II 200S 2021 30 34 16 1.0 2 30 175

" 3003 2022 48 30 24 1.4 2 44 75

" 4003 2023 56 30 16 1.2 3 42 100
II 5008 2024 26 8 28 0.2 1 8 75

" 6003 2085 84 22 24 1.0
II 7003 2086 20 12 14 0.7
II 800S 2087 4 10 4 0.1
II 900S 2088 6 10 10 0.2
II 10008 SWT2089 8 2 20 0.1
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Coordinates Results in r
Easter- North- Sample No. eu Pb zn Ag 0 Ni Cr
l1es erl1es

1400\'/ ON SWT2044 16 8 10 0.2
1300\'1 II 2043 20 10 34 0.3
1200W II 2042 26 8 8 0.2
1100W II 2041 6 6 6 0.1
1000W II 2040 16 10 8 O.~

900i'1 " 2039 28 14 16 0.;:5
800W II 2038 50 14 20 1.0
700W II 2037 42 20 18 0.9
600W II 2036 54 22 18 0.•8
500VI II 2035 82 22 22 0.• 8
400W II 2034 6 8 10 0.• 1 1 4 75
300W II 2033 38 24 18 0.·5 2 18 50
200W II 2032 62 34 18 1.• 5 2 50 150
100W II 2031 44 30 20 1.•·2 3 38 125

SOW II 2030 48 40 16 1.• 2 2 50 175
50E II 2025 20 12 10 Q.1 3 8 100

100E II 2026 80 44 20 1.• 3 2 56 250
150E II 2027 10 10 12 0.3 4 12 75
200E II· 2028 6 12 14 0.1 2 6 100
250E II 2029 58 40 32 0.9 2 30 100
300E II 2075 4 8 6 0.1
400E II 2076 12 4 10 0.1
500E II 2077 8 8 10 0.1
600E II 2078 8 12 12 Q.4
700E II 2079 6 10 6 0.3
750E II 2080 4 6 4 Q.2

100E 40011 SWT2081
200E II 2082
300E II 2083
350E II 2084

4 4
4 6

1200 12
56 10

2 0.2
2 0.2

18 0.9
8 0.6
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Coordinates Results in pPI!I
Easter- North- Sampie No. au l'b zn Ag
l1es er11es

925W 2600N SWT2101 110 36 84 1.0

" 2500N 2100 110 24 46 1.2

" 2400N 2074 90 20 26 1.1

" 2300N 2073 60 22 22 1.5

" 2200N 2072 46 22 18 t.3

" 2100N 2071 150 20 24 1.2
11 2000N 2070 110 26 34 1,2

" 1900N 2069 82 22 24 1-04

" 1800H 2068 52 18 18 1.0

" 1700N 2067 110 18 16 'l.2

" 1600N 2066 16 14 20 0·.7

" 1500N 2065 120 24 12 1·.1

" 1400N 2064 210 22 14 1..1

" 1300N 2063 130 20 14 1..0

" 1200N 2062 46 16 14 0.7
n 1100N 2061 38 16 12 0.7

" 1000N 2060 88 20 14 1.0

" 900N 2059 70 20 18 1.2

" 800N 2058 98 16 18 0.9

" 700N 2057 82 14 18 0.9
n 600N 2056 150 18 20 1.0

" 500N 2055 94 18 16 1.0

" 400N 2054 110 12 16 1.0

" 300N 2053 140 20 20 1.2

" 200N 2052 280 24 16 1.1

" 100N 2051 36 8 6 0.1
n 100S 2045 26 28 10 0.2
11 200S 2046 18 8 8 0.2
n 300S 2047 20 20 18 0,,3
n 400S 2048 8 12 8 0.2
n 5005 2049 32 14 24 0,,4

" 600S S~'T2050 24 60 18 0.2
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Coordinates Results in Bpm
Easter- North- Sample NIh Ou l'b Zn Ag
lies erliea

Pad
Acoess 2850N S\'IT2117 16 18 70 0,6

II 2800N 2118 22 20 110 0,.6
II 2700N 2119 20 22 62 0.7
It 2600N 2120 42 30 50 1.0
II 2500N 2121 32 40 94 1.;1
II 2400N 2122 38 34 80 1.0
II 2300N 2123 18 26 68 O~J
II 2200N 2124 20 22 110 0,6
II 2100N 2125 6 8 24 O~?
II 2000N 2126 20 14 110 0 •.6
II 1900N 2127 24 28 92 1.0

".

EXTRA 2127A 2 4 18 0.1
II 1800N 2128 18 32 70 0.9

" nOON 2129 snr snr snr snr

" 1600N 2130 32 28 46 0 •.8

" 1500N 2131 130 46 110 0•.8

" 1400N 2132 30 20 66 1•.0
II 1300N 213; 34 18 44 1,1
It 1200N 21;4 36 26 170 0.9

" 1100N 2135 32 26 160 0.9
II 1000N 2136 24 24 70 0,,9
II gOON 2137 42 26 80 1•.1
It BOON 2138 26 14 56 O,~

II 700N 2139 42 18 64 0.9

" 600N 2140 10 16 22 0.4
II 500H 2141 4 16 26 0.5
II 400N 2142 16 14 28 0.7
II ;OON 2143 24 18 44 1.0
II aOON 2144 22 22 30 0.9
II 100N 2145 34 24 40 1.2
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Coordinate!! Resy,1ts in ppm

:Easter- North- Sample No. bu Pb Zn Ag
lies e1'11e8

100E 200li Si'1T2156 210 16 12 0.8

" 150N 2155 4 4 4 0~1

" 100N 2154 8 6 8 0~1

II SON 215~ 4 4 2 x• less than 0.1%

" 50S 2146 78 46 22 1~4

" 100B 2147 150 82 24 1~4

" 1503 2148 28 22 12 0~5

" 2003 2149 38 40 20 1.0

" 2503 2150 66 34 22 1~1

" 3003 2151 40 22 20 0~9

" 350S 2152 44 ~2 28 oi9

100E 2600N SWf2102 68 24 60 1.1
200B " 210:; 56 24 50 1.,0
300E " 2104 68 24 34 1•.1
400B " 2105 2G 20 40 1,,0
500B " 2106 64 20 46 0,,9
60GE " 2107 50 22 36 0 •.9
700E " 2108 62 18 24 0 •.9
800E II 2109 30 20 20 0,,8
900E " 2110 42 20 20 0 •.9

1000B " 2111 46 20 22 1.0
1100B " 2112 38 24 18 1.0
1200E " 2113 46 26 22 0·9
1300E " 2114 50 20 20 0·9
1400E II 2115 40 24 20 O.~

1500E II 2116 30 20 32 1.0

ElL
Access 100NW S\'i~2099 140 26 32 1.1



WHOLE ROCK SAMPLING BIRCH INLET AREA

. ASSAY RESULTS

705008

Coordinates Results in ppm
Easter- North- Sample No. Cu Pb Zn Ag Mo
lies erlies

BIL 1500N AA1194 760 310 84 5.0 2

II 1450N 1188 420 340 110 3.1 8

" 335S 1192 300 410 76 3.6 2

340W ON 1189 640 1000 120 6.0 4

925\'1 2350N 1191 920 800 130 10.5 2

II 2160N 1193 640 680 100 10.0 3

II 2120N 1190 90 160 12 0.9 2

BIL
Access 20NW 1195 1000 100 62 2.9 2

100E 310S 1196 58 32 22 0.7 1

II 310S SWT1197 98 46 32 0.9 10



AEROMAG~ ANOMALY BIRCH INLET AREA

GROUND MAGNETIC RESULTS

Readings in gammas.

72.-Q),b
LIST 2.

705C09

Baster- North- Magnetic Easter- North- Magnetic
liea erlies Readings . lies erlies Readings

BIL 1500N 1300 1400\'1 ON 1350
" . 1400N 1550 1300W " 1750

" 1300N 1750 1200W " 1750

" 1200N 1950 1100\'1 " 1500

" 1100N 1650 1000\'1 " 1500

" 1000N 2450 900\'1 " 2000

" 900N 2500 800W " 2500

" 800N 2200 7001tl " 2500

" 700N 2200 600W " 25.00

" 600N 2500 500W " 2500

" 500N 2500 400W " 2500

" 400N 4500 300W " 2500

" 300N 2500 200\'1 " 2850

" . 200N 2500 100W " 3750

" 150N 2500 50W " 5850

" 100N 2700 50E " 6300

" 50N 3900 100B " 9500

" 0 9000 150B " 900
50S 5500

,
" 200E " 5100

" 100S 2150 250E " 4800

" 150S 1900 300E " 2500

" 200S 2500 400B " 2400

" 300S 2500 500E " 1900

" 400S 3450 600B " 1700

" 500S 1800 700E " 1700

" 600S 400 750E " 1700

" 700S 350

" 800S 520 100E 400N. 2500

" 900S 600 200E " 2500

" 1000S 800 300E " 2500

250E " 2500
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'. AEROI1A.Go ANOMALY BIRCH INLET AREA

GROUND MAGNETIC RESULTS

Readings in gammas.,

705010

Easter~ North,. Magnetic Eailter- North- Magnetic
lies erlies Readings lies erlies Read,ine;s

Pad
925W 2600N .' 950 .A9CeS$ 2850N 200

" 2500N 1050 " 2800N 150

" 2400N . 1150 " 2700N 200

" 2300N 600 " 2600N 200

" 2200N 1150 " 2500N 250
tI 2100N 900 " 2400N 300

" 2000N 1400 " 2300N 300

" 1900N 500 tI 2200N. ~20

tI 1800N 700 " 2100N 470
tI 1700N 1000 tI 2000N 600
tI 1600N 1000 tI 1900N 650

" 1500N 1500 " 1800N 670

" 1400N 1100 'I 1700N 570
tI 1300N 1600 " 1600N 570

" 1200N 2300 tI 1500N 650

" 1100N 2500 " 1400N 820

" 1000N 2300 " 1300N 950
tI 900N 2500 " 1200N 800

" 800N 2500 " 1100N 470
tI 700N 2500 " 1000N 600
tI 600N 2300 tI 900N 350
tI 500N 2500 " 800N 500

" 400N 2500 " 700N 600
tI 300N 2500 " 600N 650

" 200N 2500 " 500N 700

" 100N 2500 " 400N 1000

" 100S 2100 " 300N 1100

" 200S 2400 " 200N 1250

" 300S 1700 " 100N 1550

" 400S 1700

" 500S 2300

" 600S 1250



AEROMAG., ANOMALY BIRCH INLET AREA

GROUND MAGNETIC RESULTS

Readings in gammas., .

Easter.. North- Hagnetic
lies erlies Readings

100E 200N 2500

" 150lf 2700

" 100N 2700

" 50N 3000

" 50S 2000

" 100S 1250

" 150S 1900

" 200S 2700

" 250S 2500

" 300S 2500

" 350S 900

100E 2600N 750
200E " 1000
300E " 1450
400E " 1450
500E " 500
600E " 1000
700E " 1100
800E " 1400
900E " 1500

1000E " 1450
1100E " 1050
1200E " 2100
1300E " 1300
1400E " 1350
1500E " 1500

B/L
Access 100NW 850

705C11



SOIL SAMPLING BARREL CREEK GRANITE 1972

ASSAY RESULTS

LINE 1

7;..-9:J.-b
LIST 30

705C12

Co-ordinates Results in ppm
Easterlies Northerlies Sample No Cu Pb . zn Ag Mo

OE SWT1977 4 18 32 0.1 1
100E 1978 4 6 . 32 0.1 1
200E 1979 2 4 18 X 0.5
300E 1980 2 8 62 0.1 1
300E 100SW 1981 2 8 22 0.1 0.75
300E 150SW 1982 2 16 22 0.1 1
400E 1983 2 8 12 0.1 1
400E 1984 2 6 28 0.1 0.75
500E· 1985 4 10 26 0.2 1
600E 1986 2 8 22 0.1 1
600E 1987 4 6 100 0.1 1
700E 1988 2 8 52 0.1 2
800E 1989 2 8 44 0.1 1
900E 1990 2 8 30 0.5 2

LINE 2

OE SWT1991 8 10 16 0.1 2
100E 1992 4 8 14 0.1 2
200E 1993 X 4 8 0.1 1
300E 1994 X 8 14 X 2
400E 1995 2 12 16 0.1 1
500E 1996 2 34 34 0.4 2
600E 1997 2 12 16 0.1 1
700E 1998 2 8 20 0.2 0.5
800E 1999 2 22 32 0.1 1
900E 2000 2 20 18 0.2 0.75

SOIL SAMPLING LEWIS RIVER PROSPECT 1972

ASSAY RESULTS

TREND OF MINERALIZED VEIN AS BASELINE

25S SWT2001 2 14 16 0.3 0.75
30E 25S 2002 16 16 18 0.3 0.75
20W 25S 2003 2 16 16 0.2 1

1905 2004 56 40 10 0.2 1
35E 1905 2005 130 52 18 0.3 1
45W 1905 2006 30 72 22 0.3 1

325S 2007 2 14 16 0.2 1
25E 425S 2008 2 12 12 0.1 1
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'. \'/HOLE ROCK SAMPLES

ASSAY RESULTS

SAMPLE NO. DESCRIPTION INTERVAL eu b Zn Ag 0.

Coastline 50ft. E of Drake Ok••
AA1164 Rust stained

quartz porphyi-y 5ft. 36 28 170 0.6 2

Drake' Prospect:
AA1165 Acid pyroclast-

ics C FeS2 and
10ft. 50 200 300 1.0 2minor PbS

'Barrel Creek:
AA1166 Rust-malchite

stained quartz
porphyry 51't. 1160 120 100 1.6 11

AA1167 Sl,llphide zo!!e
in ~anite c

ift ..FeS2 and OuFeS2 8000 100 160 4.2
AA1168 Sulphide zone

in granite c
tft.FeS2 190 98 no 1.7 8

AA1172 Granite C FeS2 Grab 160 50 . 250 0.9 4
Samp.le

'Aeromag Anomaly N of Lewis River:
AA1169 Green quartz

porphyry 2ft. 28 20 60 0.6 1
.AA1170 Quartz porphyry 2ft • 20 12 28 0.4 1
AA1171 Green quartz

porphy:ry 5ft .. 26 26 120 0.6 1
AA1173 Grey-green Grab

suartz porphyry Sample
18c Fe304 veins 10 20 0.4 3

AA1174 Green tuff 5ft. 42 18 50 0.8 0.75
AA1175 " " 5ft., 12 24 84 0.6 4
AA1176 II n 2ft. 60 68 90 0.8 3
AA117.7 Green tuff c

minor FeS2 5ft. 18 20 34 0.5 1
AA1178 Green quartz

porphyry 5ft, 58 18 66 0.6 3
. AA1119 Green quartz

porphyry ;:; FeS2 5ft,. 70 54 160 1.0 0.75
AA1180 Green tuff,

rust stained 5ft. 84 24 70 1.7 1
AA1181 Mineralized zonec FeS. in green

quart~ porphyry 4in.. 800 20 100 1.6 1



WHOLE ROOK SAMPLES

ASSAY RESULTS

705('14

SA1>1PLE NO. DESCRIPTION INTERVAL au Pb zn Ag Mo

Lewis River Prospect:
AA1182 The mineral-

ized vein :5ft.31n. 520Q 170 430 9".5 2
.AA11,83 Grey pyro-

clastics
adjacent to
vein Sit,. 330 22 82 0,.3 2

, 700ft,. NW of Penders Prospect:
AA1186 Green quartz

porphyry c FeS
and OuFeS2 21ft.6in. 5400 72 400 2..0 2

.AA1187 Green quartz
p"orphyry c FeS2 30ft. 1000 170 350 2.0 2
and OuFeS2 (selected)

(sample )



SOIL SAMPLINGADAI1SFIELD.1972

ASSAY RESULTS

.7).-q;).6
LIST 4,

Co'-ordinates Results in ppm

Easterlies Northerlies Sample·No. ' Ni au Co Zn Or

550W 02 ADM1097 240 170 66 90 850
650W " 1098 320 140 ·48 60 2000
750W " 1099 240 110 52 76 850
850W " 1100 250 200 ,100 190 250
950W " 1101" 180 120. 42 80 900

1050W " 1102 290 140 ,64 100 725
1150W " 1103 200 330 44 38 400
1250W " 1104 480 280 ·72 48 825
1350W " 1105 1200 12 110 96 >1%

,
400W 03 ADM1107 200 120 60 96 550
500W " 1108 290 140 ,90 90 625
600W " 1109 92 38 28 80 300
700W " 1110 96 38 ·30 68 350
800W " 1111 140 110 72 . 94 400
900W " 1112 260 140 84 110 925

1000W " 1113 310 92 60 54 1950
1100W " 1114 120 150 50 28 625
1200W " 1115 210 86 ·52 78 675
1300W " 1116 160 66 44 24 900
1400W " 1117 170 84 ,36 68 600
1500W " 1118 1520 8 260 320 >1%

400W 04 ADM1132 250 130 72 100 575
500\'1 " 1131 270 140 72 82 1100
60QW 11 1130 340 160 60 72 1200
70QW " 1129 250 110 48 54 1100
800W " 1128 140 38 22 42 1100
900W " 1127 120 96 28 28 325

1000W " 1120 300 130 42 30 1025
1100W " 1121 880 10 110 44 1600
1200W " 1122 1320 10 90 34 950
1300W " 1123 1640 16 120 100 >1%
1295i'l " 1124 1600 12 100 110 >1%
1400W " 1125 600 56 72 74 3200
150QW " 1126 300 26 40 70 6800

1000W 100N ADM1106 250 90 48 72 1500
100QW 100S ADM1119 210 98 42 72 755



ROCK SAMPLING ADAMSFIELD 1972

ASSAY RESULTS

Co-ordinates Results in ppm
Easterlies Northerlies Sample No. Ni Cu Co Zn Cr

1050W' . 02 AA1147 1:1'0 110 36 74 725
C2-C3 Access40N AA1148 82 110· 26 40 850
1100W 03 . AA1149 190 90 40 48 300
1800W 03 AA1150 2400 52 120 58 3700
02-04 Access 30S AA1151 50 110 28 52 350
02-04 Access 100S AA1152 170 42 40 26 550

700W 04 AA1158 60 200 60 46 300
900W 04 AA1157 76 130 76 46 25

1000W 04 AA1153 100 96 100 46 150
1100W 04 AA1154 180 56 180 30 300
1400W 04 AA1155 2140 10 2140 32 2050
1500:W . 04 AA1156 300. 220 300 54 475

I
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